

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Winding up of J&K Sheep & Sheep Products Development Board -

Shifting of Lien thereof.

Reference: Govt. Order No. 55-ASH of 2021 dated 22.03.2021 of Animal/Sheep

Husbandry & Fisheries Department J&K.

ORDER NO. 137 - SHDJ of 2024

DATED 2 6 -02-2024

In the interest of administration and keeping in view the retirement of Mr. Ashok Raj, Helper (WB) w.e.f 29-02-2024, the lien of Mr. Vijay Kumar, Helper (erstwhile Wool Board) is shifted from the post of Fieldman of Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi to the post of Fieldman in the organization of Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu w.e.f 01-03-2024.

Sd/-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/9/2021/19436-39

Dated: 26 -02-2024

Copy to the: -

1. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.

2. Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi for information with the directions to dispatch the orginal Service Book and LPC of the official after drawal of salary for the month of February 2024.

3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary

action.

4. Concerned official.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).